GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4150
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
MODERNISATION OF CANAL
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Centre has received any proposal from the Government of Karnataka to take up the modernisation of Narayanpura left bank canal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE).(SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(@) & (b) Yes, Madam. The Detailed Project Report (DPR) for Modernisation of Narayanpur Left Bank Canal was cleared during 121st meeting of Technical Advisory Committee of Ministry of Water Resources for Irrigation, Flood Control and Multipurpose projects held on 8.10.2013 for an estimated cost of Rs.3752.18 crore (price level 2012-13). Investment Clearance of the project has been accorded by the Planning Commission on 16.12.2013.
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